GOVERNMENT OF INDIA MINISTRY OF MINES INDIAN BUREAU OF MINES Office of the Regional Controller of Mine

No. AP/KNL/Lst-178/Hyd

6th Floor, CGO Towers, Kavadiguda, Secunderabad-500080. Date: 30.03.2017

To Sri B.Rajendranath, D.No.12/76,Bethamcherla(P.O), Kurnool District, Andhra Pradesh.

Sub: Violation of provision of MCDR, 2017 in respect of Palkur & Cheruvupalli Limestone Mine over an area of 3.255 ha in Palkur & Cheruvupalli Villages,Banganapalli Mandal,Kurnool district,Andhra Pradesh State.

Sir,

The following provisions of Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 2017 were found violated in the above mine on during the inspection on 24.03.2017 by A V Ramesh Kumar, Assstant Mining Geologist of this office accompanied by Sri Boreddy, Mines Manager.

Rule No.	Nature of Violation
11(4)	"The holder of a mining lease shall submit the mining plan to the competent authority for review at least one hundred and eighty days before the expiry of five years period for which it was approved on the last occasion, for mining operations for a period of five subsequent years." The proposals made in the earlier document approved on 14.08.2013 will expire on 31.03.2017.

- 02. In this connection, it is brought to your notice that the above violations constitute an offence punishable under rule 62 of MCDR, 2017.
- O3 You are advised to rectify the above violations immediately and intimate the position to this office within 45 (forty-five) days from the date of issue of this letter.

Yours faithfully,

(Manish K Maindiratta) Deputy Controller of Mines

- 1. The Director of Mines & Geology, Government of Andhra Pradesh, Vijayawada, Andhra Pradesh.
- 2. The Assistant Director of Mines & Geology, Government of Andhra Pradesh Banaganapally, Kurnool district, A.P.

(Manish K Maindiratta) Deputy Controller of Mines

ूल प्रति पर नहीं/Not on the Original:

1. खान नियंत्रक(द), भारतीय खान ब्यूरो, बंगलूर को प्रतिलिपि सूचनार्थ अग्रेषित ।

(मनीष के मेन्दीरत्ता) उप खान नियंत्रक